





#2-40	FURNISH & INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT	331219	4	EA	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,449.18	\$17,796.72	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$18,480.00
#2-41	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACK	331217	16	EA	\$310	\$4,960.00	\$500	\$8,000.00	\$372	\$5,952.00	\$81	\$1,296.00	\$402	\$6,432.00	\$82.50	\$1,320.00
#2-42	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RING & COVER	333913	3	EA	\$750	\$2,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$779.87	\$2,339.61	\$810	\$2,430.00	\$1,132.00	\$3,396.00	\$825	\$2,475.00
#2-43	TEMPORARY 6" TYPE B HMAC CROSSOVER	321216	133	TON	\$140	\$18,620.00	\$100	\$13,300.00	\$117.35	\$15,607.55	\$130	\$17,290.00	\$196	\$26,068.00	\$132	\$17,556.00
#2-44	FLEXBASE (6 IN)	321113	195	SY	\$10	\$1,950.00	\$25	\$4,875.00	\$18.57	\$3,621.15	\$45	\$8,775.00	\$34	\$6,630.00	\$31	\$6,045.00
#2-45	REMOVE TEMPORARY ASPHALT CROSSOVER	321216	358	SY	\$7	\$2,506.00	\$5	\$1,790.00	\$8.56	\$3,064.48	\$11.50	\$4,117.00	\$10	\$3,580.00	\$7	\$2,506.00
#2-46	TEMPORARY STRIPING PLAN	321723	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
#2-47	LOWER EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN (ALLOWANCE)	331110	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,011.82	\$35,059.10	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$5,170.00	\$25,850.00
#2-48	REMOVE 2" ASPHALT LAYOVER (ALLOWANCE)	321216	2500	SY	\$3	\$7,500.00	\$1.87	\$4,675.00	\$4.03	\$10,075.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$2.20	\$5,500.00
#2-49	DOUBLE TXDOT - 140 GEOGRID	321112	42112	SY	\$3	\$126,336.00	\$2.99	\$125,914.88	\$4	\$168,448.00	\$3.25	\$136,864.00	\$1.70	\$71,590.40	\$3.30	\$138,969.60
3																
#3-1	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH)( BUFFALO SOD) (MEDIANS)	23223-A 329119	3780	SY	\$5.50	\$20,790.00	\$3.25	\$12,285.00	\$5.72	\$21,621.60	\$5	\$18,900.00	\$6.30	\$23,814.00	\$3.58	\$13,532.40
#3-2	SOLID SOD (BUFFALO GRASS '609') - ROLL 24" MIN. WIDE( MEDIAN)	329223	33990	SF	\$0.80	\$27,192.00	\$0.72	\$24,472.80	\$0.94	\$31,950.60	\$0.80	\$27,192.00	\$1	\$33,990.00	\$0.79	\$26,852.10
#3-3	MEXICAN FEATHERGRASS (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	3335	EA	\$17	\$56,695.00	\$14.50	\$48,357.50	\$19.24	\$64,165.40	\$16	\$53,360.00	\$27.60	\$92,046.00	\$15.95	\$53,193.25
#3-4	SOD( ROLL MIN. 24 WIDE) (BERMUDA SOD) (PARKWAY)	329223	36645	SF	\$0.45	\$16,490.25	\$0.36	\$13,192.20	\$0.50	\$18,322.50	\$0.41	\$15,024.45	\$0.60	\$21,987.00	\$0.40	\$14,658.00
#3-5	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH)( BERMUDA SOD) (PARKWAY)	329119	4095	SY	\$5.50	\$22,522.50	\$6.15	\$25,184.25	\$3.84	\$15,724.80	\$1.50	\$6,142.50	\$7.30	\$29,893.50	\$3	\$12,285.00
#3-6	RIVER ROCK (4" DEPTH)	329223	1910	SF	\$8	\$15,280.00	\$4.95	\$9,454.50	\$8.56	\$16,349.60	\$6	\$11,460.00	\$7.50	\$14,325.00	\$5.45	\$10,409.50
#3-7	BEDDING AREA	329223	10250	SF	\$1	\$10,250.00	\$1.22	\$12,505.00	\$1.16	\$11,890.00	\$1.40	\$14,350.00	\$1.30	\$13,325.00	\$1.34	\$13,735.00
#3-8	CHINKAPIN OAK (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	5	EA	\$900	\$4,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$9,875.00	\$969.97	\$4,849.85	\$2,280.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,610.00	\$8,050.00	\$2,172.50	\$10,862.50
#3-9	DESERT WILLOW (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	4	EA	\$320	\$1,280.00	\$475	\$1,900.00	\$344.26	\$1,377.04	\$700	\$2,800.00	\$546	\$2,184.00	\$522.50	\$2,090.00
#3-10	LIVE OAK (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	16	EA	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,531.26	\$40,500.16	\$1,830.00	\$29,280.00	\$1,380.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,815.00	\$29,040.00
#3-11	POSSUMHAW HOLLY (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	6	EA	\$210	\$1,260.00	\$565	\$3,390.00	\$228	\$1,368.00	\$730	\$4,380.00	\$546	\$3,276.00	\$621.50	\$3,729.00
#3-12	LAVENDER TWIST WEEPING REDBUD (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	10	EA	\$380	\$3,800.00	\$755	\$7,550.00	\$405	\$4,050.00	\$890	\$8,900.00	\$684	\$6,840.00	\$830.50	\$8,305.00
#3-13	GULF MUHLY (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	85	EA	\$17	\$1,445.00	\$20.50	\$1,742.50	\$18.23	\$1,549.55	\$30.50	\$2,592.50	\$24.70	\$2,099.50	\$22.55	\$1,916.75
#3-14	RED YUCCA (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	363	EA	\$18	\$6,534.00	\$18.50	\$6,715.50	\$19.24	\$6,984.12	\$22	\$7,986.00	\$25.90	\$9,401.70	\$20.35	\$7,387.05
#3-15	TREE PROTECTION	329600	10	EA	\$85	\$850	\$300	\$3,000.00	\$90	\$900	\$275	\$2,750.00	\$288	\$2,880.00	\$117.04	\$1,170.40
#3-16	IRRIGATION SYSTEM (INSTALL)	328000	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$107,638.68	\$107,638.68	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$90,275.00	\$90,275.00	\$72,050.00	\$72,050.00
#3-17	IRRIGATION ELECTRIC SERVICE	260501	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,223.00	\$8,223.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
#3-18	2" WATER METER	331213	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,336.63	\$10,336.63	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,888.00	\$4,888.00	\$7,370.00	\$7,370.00
#3-19	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION CONTROL	328000	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,542.11	\$6,542.11	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$920	\$920	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
#3-20	8" MOW STRIP	328000	1031	LF	\$18	\$18,558.00	\$20	\$20,620.00	\$20.40	\$21,032.40	\$16.50	\$17,011.50	\$27	\$27,837.00	\$15.95	\$16,444.45
#3-21	CEDAR ELM (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	12	EA	\$900	\$10,800.00	\$1,495.00	\$17,940.00	\$961.87	\$11,542.44	\$1,680.00	\$20,160.00	\$1,380.00	\$16,560.00	\$1,644.50	\$19,734.00
#3-22	SEEDED CURLEX	328000	647	SY	\$2	\$1,294.00	\$3.75	\$2,426.25	\$2.33	\$1,507.51	\$5	\$3,235.00	\$4	\$2,588.00	\$4.13	\$2,672.11
4																
#4-1	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	260500	5000	LF	\$3	\$15,000.00	\$2.25	\$11,250.00	\$1.92	\$9,600.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$1.80	\$9,000.00	\$2.20	\$11,000.00

#4-2	ELEC SERV TY A(240/280)100(NS)AL(E) PS(U)	260501	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,220.00	\$8,220.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,720.03	\$5,720.03
#4-3	CONDUIT DUCT BANK (3- 4" PVC) (SCH40) (OPEN CUT)	270500	5000	LF	\$35	\$175,000.00	\$33	\$165,000.00	\$75	\$375,000.00	\$39	\$195,000.00	\$60	\$300,000.00	\$34.10	\$170,500.00
#4-4	CONDUIT TRENCH SAFETY	330510	5050	LF	\$0.50	\$2,525.00	\$0.50	\$2,525.00	\$12.60	\$63,630.00	\$0.50	\$2,525.00	\$12	\$60,600.00	\$0.55	\$2,777.50
#4-5	2" SERVICE CONDUIT	270500	5000	LF	\$10	\$50,000.00	\$8	\$40,000.00	\$17.10	\$85,500.00	\$10	\$50,000.00	\$16	\$80,000.00	\$11	\$55,000.00
#4-6	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) WITH APRON	344135	6	EA	\$900	\$5,400.00	\$750	\$4,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$6,840.00	\$810	\$4,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$825	\$4,950.00
#4-7	LUMINAIRE POLE	265619	28	EA	\$3,400.00	\$95,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$79,800.00	\$5,034.00	\$140,952.00	\$3,360.00	\$94,080.00	\$4,800.00	\$134,400.00	\$2,970.00	\$83,160.00
#4-8	LUMINAIRE FIXTURE (INSTALL ONLY)	265620	56	EA	\$140	\$7,840.00	\$125	\$7,000.00	\$234	\$13,104.00	\$140	\$7,840.00	\$224	\$12,544.00	\$137.50	\$7,700.00
#4-9	DRILL SHAFT (30" DIA, 8' DEEP)	33101	224	LF	\$320	\$71,680.00	\$275	\$61,600.00	\$252	\$56,448.00	\$300	\$67,200.00	\$241	\$53,984.00	\$269.50	\$60,368.00
#4-10	CONDUIT DUCT BANK (2- 4" PVC) (SCH40) (OPEN CUT)	270500	50	LF	\$34	\$1,700.00	\$32	\$1,600.00	\$59.40	\$2,970.00	\$34.50	\$1,725.00	\$46	\$2,300.00	\$33	\$1,650.00